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Bunrapckm

onncaHune

The APPPCIE2S e PCI-E kapTa OT BUCOK U HUCBK NPOdWI, KOETO Lije
fo6aBun Ba AOMBAHUTENHN CEPUNHM NOPTa Ha BalUMA KOMNIOTBP,
KOWTO ocurypsBa 6e3npobnemHa KOMyHuKauua u edeKTUBHO
M3MbIHEeHNe.

PasmmpﬂBaHe Ha CBbP3aHOCT Ha BalwunA KOMI‘IIOT'bp!
CbabpKaHMe Ha NnaKeTa

APPPCIE2S

Hucbk npodun Bracket
PbKOBOACTBO 32 6bP3 MOHTaX
MonTax Cd

MucTranauma Ha xapayepa

1. HanbnHo nsknioyete KomnioTbpa

2. 3BapeTe 3axpaHBalyua Kaben oT KOMMIOTbPa KbM KOHTaKTa U
n3BajeTe KyTuATa Ha KOMMNIOTbpa.

3. NpemaxBaHe Ha 3aluTHaTa 06BMBKa Ha pa3nonoxeHue PCI-E.
4. BHumatenHo noctaseTe PCI-E kapTaTta B cBo6oaeH PCI-E cnor.

5. 3akpenete ckobaTa Ha KapTaTa KbM WaCcUTO C nomoLlta Ha
MOHTa»KHNTe BUHTOBE.

6. MocTaBeTe KyTVsATa Ha KOMMIOTbPA 1 BKITIOUETE 3aXpaHBaLLms
Kaben.

7.CBbpeTe BalLETO YCTPONCTBO B HAKOW OT CEPUNHMTE NOpTOBe
Ha KapTara.



Bunrapckm

WHcTanupaHe Ha gpaiiBepu

1. MocTaBeTe KOMNaKT ANCK, BK/TIOYEH BbB BallnA ANCK.

2. KnukHete aBa nbty Bbpxy My Computer, us6eperte Bawwus DVD
[INCK 1 cTapTupaiiTe dalina autorun.exe.

3. WHcTanupante ppaiiBepa cropef BalwaTta oOnepalyoHHa
CUCTEMA 1 CieAiBaliTe MOMOLLHUKA 33 UHCTANMpPaHe.

Technical Support

3a noBeye MHPOPMALMA  OTHOCHO  WHCTaNMpaHeTo U
KOHUrypupaHeTo Ha TO3U MPOAYKT, MO NOCeTeTe HalIWA CalT
WWW.approx.es Uan usnpaiiaHe Ha eneKTpoHHa Mnowla Ha agpec:
soporte@approx.es.



Popis

APPPCIE2S je PCI-E karta vysokého a nizkého profilu, ktery bude
pridavat dalsi dva sériové porty na vasem pocitaci, ktery poskytuje
bezproblémovou komunikaci a efektivni vykon.

Rozsifte pfipojeni vaseho pocitace!

Obsah baleni

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Priivodce rychlou instalaci

Instala¢ni CD

Instalace hardwaru

1. Zcela vypnout pocitac

2. Odpojte napdjeci kabel z pocitace do elektrické zasuvky a
sejméte kryt pocitace.

3. Odstrante ochranny obal z volného PCI-E.

4. Opatrné zasunte PCI-E kartu do volného PCI-E slotu.

5. Pripevnéte drzak karty k $asi pomoci upevnovacich Sroubt.
6. Nasadte kryt pocitace a pfipojte napajeci kabel.

7. Pfipojte zafizeni do nékterého z sériovych portd na karté.




tinstalace ovladace

1. Vlozte prilozené instala¢ni CD do mechaniky.

2. Double-kliknéte na ikonu Tento pocitac, vyberte jednotku DVD
a spustte soubor autorun.exe.

3. Nainstalujte ovlada¢ podle vaseho opera¢niho systému a
postupujte podle pokynd privodce instalaci.

Technicka podpora

Dalsi informace o instalaci a konfiguraci tohoto produktu, prosim
navstivte naSe webové strdnky www.approx.es nebo poslete
e-mail na adresu: soporte@approx.es.



Beschreibung

Die APPPCIE2S ist eine PCI-E-Karte von hohen und niedrigen
Profil, das zwei zusatzliche serielle Anschliisse fiir hren PC, die eine
nahtlose Kommunikation und effektive Leistung bietet hinzufligen.

Erweitern die Konnektivitat Ihres Computers!
Packungsinhalt

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Quick Installation Guide

Installations-CD
Hardware-Installation

1. Komplett drehen Sie Ihren Computer

2. Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel von Ihrem Computer in die Steckdose,
und entfernen Sie das Computergehause.

3. Entfernen Sie die Schutzhdlle eines verfiigbaren PCI-E.
4. Den PCI-E-Karte vorsichtig in einen freien PCI-E-Steckplatz.

5. Befestigen Sie die Karte Halterung am Gehduse mit den
Befestigungsschrauben.

6. Ersetzen Sie das Gehduse Ihres Computers und stecken Sie das
Netzkabel.

7. SchlieBen Sie Ihr Gerdt in einem der seriellen Ports der Karte.



Treiber-Installation

1. Legen Sie die mitgelieferte Installations-CD in Ihr Laufwerk ein.

2. Doppelklicken Sie auf Arbeitsplatz, wahlen Sie |hr DVD-
Laufwerk ein und starten Sie die Datei autorun.exe.

3. Installieren Sie den Treiber fiir Ihr Betriebssystem und folgen
Sie den Installationsassistenten.

Technischer Support

Fir weitere Informationen zur Installation und Konfiguration
dieses Produkt, besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website www.approx.es
oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an: soporte@approx.es.



EAMnvIka

mepypagn

H APPPCIE2S eivar pia kdpta PCI-E uyniol kat xapnhol
mpo®i), To omoio Ba Mpocbécel Vo emmAéov OeIPlaKEG BUpPEC
OTOV UTIOAOYIOTH) OQG, TTOU TIAPEXEL ATTPOOKOTTTN EMKOWVWVIa Kal
AmOTEAECUATIKN amddoon.

EmeKTeivETE TN GUVSECIUOTNTA TOU UTTOAOYIOTH oag!
MNepiexopeva cuokevaaciag

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
O8nyog ypriyopng eykataotaong

Cd eykataotaong
Eykatdaotaon YAIkoU

1. EvteAw¢ amevepyommoinon Tou UTTOAOYIOTH 0ag

2. Amoouvbdéote To kaAwdio Tpoodoaiag amd Tov umoAoyloTh
oag otnv mpida Kal aalpéoTe To TMEPIBANKA TOU UTTOAOYIOTH.

3. AQaIp£€0Te TO MPOOTATEVTIKO TepimTwon StaBéoipa PCI-E.

4. Elodyete mpooeKTIKA TNV kKdpta PCI-E o€ pia eAeBepn umodoxny
PCI-E.

5. Aogahiote To PBpayiova TnG KAPTAG 0To TAQICIO HE TIG Bideg
oTEPEWONG.

6. TomoBeTroTE TO TEPIBANMA TOU LUTTOAOYIOTH 0AG Kal CUVSEDTE
To KaAwbio TpoPodoaiag.



EAMnvIka

7. ZUVOEOTE TN OUOKEUN OOG OE OTMOIASAHTIOTE MO TIC CEIPIAKES
BUpec TNC KApTAC.

Eykatdactaon tov odnyov

1. TomoBetriote To Mapexopevo CD eykatdotaong otn povada
Siokou oac.

2. Kavte 816 KAk oto My Computer, emAé€Te Tn povada diokou
DVD oag kat va tpé€ete To apyeio autorun.exe.

3. Eykataotiote 1o mpdypappa odriynong avaloya HE
TO AEITOUPYIKO 0aC OUOTNHA KAl akohouBrote Ttov odnyd
gykatdoTaone.

Texvikni Ymootipién

la MEPIOCOTEPEG TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA E TNV EYKATAOTAON KAl
™ SlpopPWon autol Tou TPOIOVTOC, TIAPAKOAW EMIOKEPDE(TE
Vv 10TooeAiba www.approx.es pag i oteilte pag éva e-mail otn
Si1evBuvon;: soporte@approx.es.



English

The APPPCIE2S is a PCI-E card of high and low profile, which
will add two additional serial ports to your PC that provides
seamless communication and effective performance.

Description

Extend the connectivity of your computer!

Package Contents

APPPCIE2S

Low Profile Bracket

Quick Installation Guide

Installation Cd

Hardware Installation

1. Completely turn off your computer

2. Unplug the power cord from your computer to the wall
outlet and remove the computer case.

3. Remove the protective case of an available PCI-E.

4. Carefully insert the PCI-E card into a free PCI-E slot.



English

5. Secure the card bracket to the chassis using the mounting
screws.

6. Replace the casing on your computer and plug the power
cord.

7. Connect your device in any of the serial ports of the card.
Driver Installation

1. Insert the included installation CD in your drive.

2. Double-click My Computer, select your DVD drive and run
the autorun.exe file.

3. Install the driver according to your operating system and
follow the installation wizard.

Technical Support

For more information about installing and configuring this
product, please visit our website www.approx.es or send an
e-mail to: soporte@approx.es.



Descripcion

La APPPCIE2S es una tarjeta PCI-E de perfil alto y bajo, que
agregara dos puertos serie adicionales a su PC que ofrece
una comunicacién fluida y un rendimiento efectivo.

jAmplie la conectividad de su equipo!

Contenido del embalaje

APPPCIE2S

Bracket perfil bajo

Guia de instalacién rapida

Cd de instalacion

Instalacion del Hardware

1. Apague completamente su ordenador

2. Desenchufe el cable de alimentacion de su ordenador de
la toma de corriente y retire la carcasa del ordenador.

3. Retire la placa protectora de una ranura PCI-E disponible.

4. Inserte cuidadosamente la Tarjeta PCI-E en un slot PCI-E
libre.



pafiol

5. Asegure el bracket de la tarjeta a la carcasa mediante los
tornillos de montaje.

6. Vuelva a colocar la carcasa en su ordenador y vuelva a
enchufar el cable de alimentacién.

7. Conecte su dispositivo en cualquiera de los puertos series
de la tarjeta.

Instalacion del Driver

1. Inserte el CD de instalaciéon incluido en su unidad lectora.

2. Haga doble clic en mi PC, seleccione su unidad lectora y
ejecute el archivo autorun.exe.

3. Instale el driver acorde a su sistema operativo y siga los
pasos del asistente de instalacion.

Soporte Técnico.

Para obtener mas informacién acerca de la instalacion y
configuraciéon de este producto, por favor visite nuestro
sitio web www.approx.es o envie un e-mail a: soporte@
approx.es.



kirjeldus

APPPCIE2S on PCI-E kaart kdrge ja madala profiiliga, mis lisab veel
kaks serial pordist oma arvuti, mis tagab sujuva kommunikatsiooni
ja tulemuslikule.

Laiendada Gihendust arvuti!
Pakendi sisu

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Lihike paigaldusjuhend

installatsiooni CD
Riistvara paigaldamine

1. Taiesti lilitage arvuti

2. Uhendage toitejuhe arvuti vooluvérgust ja eemaldage arvuti
korpus.

3. Eemaldage kaitsev puhul saadaval PCI-E.

4. Paigaldage PCI-E kaart vaba PCI-E pesa.

5.Turvaline kaart sulg 3assii kasutades kruvisid.

6. Vahetage korpuse arvuti ja ihendage toitejuhe lahti.

7. Uhendage seade igal jadaportidest kaardi.



Driver Installation

1. Sisestage lisada installi-CD oma autot.

2. Topeltklops My Computer, vali oma DVD-draivi ja kaivitage
autorun.exe fail.

3. Installi draiver vastavalt teie operatsiooniststeemi ja jargige
paigaldamise viisardi.

Tehniline tugi

Lisateavet paigaldamise ja seadistamise selle toote, palun
kilastage meie kodulehte www.approx.es vOi saata e-posti
aadressil: soporte@approx.es.



Description

L "APPPCIE2S est une carte PCI-E de haut et bas profil, qui
va ajouter deux ports série supplémentaires a votre PC qui
permettra une communication transparente et efficace du
rendement.

Etendre la connectivité de votre ordinateur!
Contenu de I'emballage

APPPCIE2S

Support profil bas

Guide d'installation rapide

Cd d'installation

Installation du matériel

1. Eteindre complétement votre ordinateur

2. Débranchez le cordon d'alimentation de votre ordinateur
a la prise murale et retirez le boitier de l'ordinateur.

3. Retirer la plaque de protection d'une fente PCI-E
disponible.

4. Insérez avec précaution la carte PCI-E dans une fente
PCI-E libre.



5. Fixez le support de la carte sur le chassis a l'aide des vis
de montage.

6. Remplacer le boitier de votre ordinateur et de brancher le
cordon d’alimentation.

7.Connectez votre appareil a I'un des ports série de la carte.

Installation du pilote

1. Insérezle CD d'installation fourni dans votre lecteur.

2. Double-cliquez sur Poste de travail, sélectionnez votre
lecteur de CD et exécutez le fichier autorun.exe.

3. Installez le pilote en fonction de votre systeme
d'exploitation et suivez I'assistant d'installation.

Support technique

Pour plus d'informations sur l'installation et la configuration
de ce produit, s'il vous plait visitez notre site Web www.
approx.es ou envoyez un e-mail a: soporte@approx.es.



Opis

APPPCIE2S je PCI-E kartica visokog i niskog profila, koji ¢e dodati
jos dva serijska porta na vase racunalo koja osigurava besprijekornu
komunikaciju i u¢inkovitu izvedbu.

Prosirite mogucnosti povezivanja vaseg racunala!
Sadrzaj pakiranja

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Brzi vodi¢ za instalaciju

Instalacija Cd
Ugradnja hardvera

1. Potpuno iskljucite racunalo

2.. Iskljucite kabel za napajanje iz rac¢unala na zidnu utic¢nicu i
ukloniti kucista racunala.

3. Skinite zastitnu slu¢aj s dostupnom PCI-E.

4. Pazljivo umetnite PCI-E karticu u slobodan PCI-E utor.
5. Ucvrstite nosac kartice na kuciste pomocu vijke.

6. Vratite kuciste racunala i prikljucite kabel za napajanje.

7. Spojite svoj uredaj na bilo koji od serijskog porta na karticu.



Vozac Instalacija

1. Umetnite prilozeni instalacijski CD u svoj pogon.

2. Dvaput kliknite Moje racunalo, odaberite DVD pogon i
pokrenuti datoteku autorun.exe.

3. Instalirajte driver prema vaSem operativnom sustavu i slijedite
¢arobnjaka za instalaciju.

Tehnicka Podrska

Za vise informacija o instaliranju i konfiguriranju ovog proizvoda,
molimo posjetite naSu web stranicu www.approx.es ili posaljite
e-mail na: soporte@approx.es.



Leiras

A APPPCIE2S egy PCI-E kartya a magas és alacsony profild, amely
felveszi két tovabbi soros port a PC-re, amely zokkenémentes
kommunikécié és a hatékony teljesitményt.

Huzza ki a kapcsolat a szamitoégép!
A csomag tartalma

APPPCIE2S

Low Profile Bracket

Gyors telepitési utmutato
Telepit6 CD

A hardver telepitése

1. Teljesen kapcsolja ki a szamitogépet

2. Huzza ki a tapkabelt a szamitégéprol a fali konnektorbdl, és
tavolitsa el a szamitogép hazat.

3. Tavolitsa el a védo esetében a rendelkezésre allé PCI-E.
4. Ovatosan helyezze be a PCI-E kartyat egy szabad PCI-E slot.
5. Rogzitse a kartyat keretet a hazhoz a r6gzit6 csavarokat.

6. Helyezze vissza a burkolatot a szamitégéphez, és csatlakoztassa
a tapkabelt.

7. Csatlakoztassa a késziiléket minden olyan, a soros portok a
kartya.



Driver Installation

1. Helyezze be a telepité CD-t a meghajtéba.

2. Kattintson duplan a Sajatgép, valassza ki a DVD-meghajtéba,
és futtassa a autorun.exe fajlt.

3. Telepitse az illeszt6programot szerint az operacids rendszer, és
kovesse a telepité varazslo.

Miiszaki tamogatas

Tovéabbi informacio telepitése és bedllitdsa a terméket, kérjuk,
latogasson el honlapunkra www.approx.es, vagy kildjon e-mailt:
soporte@approx.es.



Descrizione

Il APPPCIE2S & una scheda PCI-E di profilo alto e basso, a cui si
aggiungeranno due porte seriali aggiuntive per il vostro PC che
fornisce una comunicazione continua ed efficace svolgimento.

Estendere la connettivita del computer!

Contenuto della confezione

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Guida di installazione rapida

Installazione Cd
Installazione hardware

1. Completamente spegnere il computer

2. Scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dal computer alla presa a
muro e rimuovere il case del computer.

3. Rimuovere la custodia protettiva di una disposizione PCI-E.
4. Inserire con cautela la scheda PCI-E in uno slot libero PCI-E.

5. Fissare la staffa della scheda al telaio utilizzando le viti di
montaggio.

6. Sostituisci la cover sul proprio computer e collegare il cavo di
alimentazione.

7. Collegare il dispositivo in una qualsiasi delle porte seriali della
scheda.



Installazione del driver

1. Inserire il CD di installazione nel drive.

2. Doppio clic su Risorse del computer, selezionare I'unita DVD ed
eseguire il file autorun.exe.

3. Installare il driver in base al sistema operativo e seguire la
procedura guidata di installazione.

Supporto tecnico

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'installazione e la configurazione di
questo prodotto, si prega di visitare il nostro sito web www.approx.
es o inviare una e-mail a: soporte@approx.es.



Nederlands

Beschrijving

De APPPCIE2S is een PCI-E kaart van hoge en lage profiel, dat
twee extra seriéle poorten toe te voegen aan uw pc die naadloze
communicatie en effectieve prestaties levert.

Verleng de connectiviteit van uw computer!
Inhoud van de verpakking

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Quick Installation Guide

installatie Cd
Hardware-installatie

1. Volledig uw computer uitschakelt

2. Koppel het netsnoer van de computer aan op het stopcontact
en verwijder de behuizing van de computer.

3.Verwijder de beschermhoes van een beschikbare PCI-E.

4. Plaats de PCI-E-kaart voorzichtig in een vrij PCI-E slot.

5.Zetde kaart vast aan het chassis met de bevestigingsschroeven.
6. Plaats de behuizing terug op de computer en sluit het netsnoer.

7. Sluit het apparaat in een van de seriéle poorten van de kaart.



Nederlands

TDriver Installation

1. Plaats de meegeleverde installatie-cd in de drive.

2. Dubbelklik op Deze computer, selecteer uw dvd-station en
start het bestand autorun.exe.

3. Installeer de driver op basis van uw besturingssysteem en volg
de installatie-wizard.

Technische ondersteuning

Voor meer informatie over het installeren en configureren van dit
product kunt u terecht op onze website www.approx.es of stuur
een e-mail naar: soporte@approx.es.



Opis

APPPCIE2S to karta PCI-E z wysokim i niskim profilu, ktéry bedzie
doda¢ dwa dodatkowe porty szeregowe do komputera, ktéry
zapewnia bezproblemowa komunikacje i skuteczne dziatanie.

Rozszerzyc facznosé komputera!l

Zawartos¢ opakowania

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Skrécona instrukcja instalacji

instalacyjny dysk CD
Instalacja sprzetu

1. Catkowicie wyfgczy¢ komputer

2. Odtacz przewdd =zasilajagcy od komputera do gniazdka
elektrycznego i wyja¢ obudowe komputera.

3. Zdejmij obudowe ochronna wolnego PCI-E.
4. Ostroznie wi6z karte PCI-E do wolnego gniazda PCI-E.

5. Zabezpiecz wspornik karty do obudowy za pomoca sSrub
mocujacych.

6. Wymienic¢ obudowe komputera i podtacz kabel zasilajacy.

7. Podfgcz urzadzenie w jednym z portéw szeregowych karty.



Instalacja sterownika

1. Wtéz instalacyjny dysk CD dofgczony do napedu.

2. Kliknij dwukrotnie ikone Méj komputer, wybierz naped DVD i
uruchom plik autorun.exe.

3. Zainstaluj sterownik w zaleznosci od systemu operacyjnego i
postepowac zgodnie z instrukcjami kreatora instalacji.

Wsparcie techniczne

Aby uzyska¢ wiecej informacji na temat instalowania i
konfigurowania tego produktu, prosimy odwiedzi¢ nasza strone
internetowg www.approx.es lub wyslij e-mail na adres: soporte@
approx.es.



Descricao

O APPPCIE2S é uma placa PCI-E de perfil alto e baixo, que ird
adicionar duas portas seriais adicionais para o seu PC que fornece
comunicagao perfeita e desempenho efetivo.

Estenda a conectividade de seu computador!
Conteudo da Embalagem

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Guia de instalacdo rapida

CD de instalagao
Instalacdo de Hardware

1. Completamente desligar o computador

2. Desligue o cabo de alimentagdo do seu computador a tomada
e remova o gabinete do computador.

3. Retire o estojo de protecao de um disponivel PCI-E.
4. Insira com cuidado a placa PCI-E em um slot livre PCI-E.
5. Fixe o suporte de placa ao chassi com os parafusos de fixagao.

6. Substitua a caixa do computador e conecte o cabo de
alimentacéo.

7. Conecte seu dispositivo em qualquer uma das portas seriais
do cartéo.



Instalacdo de driver

1.Insira o CD de instalacédo incluido no seu drive.

2. Clique duas vezes em Meu computador, selecione a unidade de
DVD e execute o arquivo autorun.exe.

3. Instale o driver de acordo com seu sistema operacional e siga o
assistente de instalagao.

Suporte técnico

Para mais informagdes sobre como instalar e configurar o
produto, por favor visite nosso site www.approx.es ou envie um
e-mail para: soporte@approx.es.



Raman

Descriere

APPPCIE2S este un card PCI-E de profil inalt si mic, care se va
adauga doua porturi seriale suplimentare pentru PC care ofera
comunicare fara sudura si performanta eficienta.

Extinde conectivitatea de computer!

Continutul pachetului

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Ghid de instalare rapida

Cd instalare

Hardware de instalare

1. Opri complet computerul

2. Deconectati cablul de alimentare de la calculator la priza de
perete si scoateti carcasa computerului.

3. Scoateti cazul de protectie a unei disponibil PCI-E.
4. Introduceti cu atentie placa PCI-E intr-un slot liber PCI-E.

5. Fixati suportul cardului pe carcasa folosind suruburile de
montare.

6. Inlocuiti carcasa de pe computer si conectati cablul de
alimentare.

7.Conectati aparatul in oricare dintre porturile seriale ale cardului.



Raman

Driver de instalare

1.Introduceti CD-ul de instalare inclus in unitatea dumneavoastra.

2. Faceti dublu clic pe My Computer, selectati unitatea DVD si
executati fisierul autorun.exe.

3. Instalati driverul in functie de sistemul de operare si urmati
expertul de instalare.

Suport Tehnic

Pentru mai multe informatii despre instalarea si configurarea
acestui produs, va rugdm sa vizitati site-ul nostru www.approx.es
sau trimite un e-mail la: soporte@approx.es.



Popis

APPPCIE2S je PCI-E karta vysokého a nizkeho profilu, ktory bude
pridavat dalsie dva sériové porty na vasom pocitaci, ktory poskytuje
bezproblémovu komunikaciu a efektivny vykon.

Rozsirte pripojenie vasho pocitaca!

Obsah balenia

APPPCIE2S
Low Profile Bracket
Sprievodca rychlou instalaciou

Instala¢né CD
Instalacia hardvéru

1. Uplne vypnut pocita¢

2. Odpojte napdjaci kabel z pocitaca do elektrickej zasuvky a
odstrante kryt pocitaca.

3. Odstrarite ochranny obal z volného PCI-E.

4. Opatrne zasunte PCI-E kartu do volného PCI-E slotu.

5. Pripevnite drziak karty k Sasi pomocou upevriovacich skrutiek.
6. Nasadte kryt pocitaca a pripojte napéjaci kabel.

7. Pripojte zariadenie do niektorého z sériovych portov na karte.



Instalacia ovladaca

1. Vlozte priloZzené inStala¢né CD do mechaniky.

2. Double-kliknite na ikonu Tento pocita¢, vyberte jednotku DVD
a spustite subor autorun.exe.

3. Nainstalujte ovlada¢ podla vasho opera¢ného systému a
postupujte podla pokynov sprievodcu instalaciou.

Technicka podpora

Dalsie informécie o instalacii a konfiguracii tohto produktu,
prosim navstivte nase webové stranky www.approx.es alebo
poslite e-mail na adresu: soporte@approx.es.



Tiirk

Ea]

Tanim

APPPCIE2S kesintisiz iletisim ve etkili bir performans saglar
PC'nize iki ek seri portlari katacak, ylksek ve dustk profilli bir PCI-E
kart vardr.

Bilgisayarinizin baglanti uzatin!

Paket icerigi
APPPCIE2S
Dusuk Profil Bracket
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

Kurulum Cd
Donanim Kurulumu

1. Tamamen bilgisayarinizi kapatin

2. Prize bilgisayarinizdan gii¢ kablosunu ¢ikarin ve bilgisayarin
kasasini ¢ikartin.

3. Kullanilabilir bir PCI-E koruyucu ¢antayi ¢ikarin.

4. Dikkatlice bos bir PCI-E yuvasina PCI-E kart takin.
5. Montaj vidalari kullanarak kasaya kart sabitleyin.
6. Bilgisayarinizda kasa takin ve gi¢ kablosunu takin.

7.Kartin seri port herhangi cihazinizi baglaym.



Sriicii Kurulumu

1. Surlctye dahil kurulum CD’sini yerlestirin.

2. Bilgisayarim’ ¢ift tiklatin DVD surliciinlizii secin ve autorun.
exe dosyasini ¢alistirin.

3. lIsletim sisteminize gore sirliciyd yukleyin ve kurulum
sihirbazini izleyin.

Teknik Destek

Bu Urinl ylkleme ve yapilandirma hakkinda daha fazla bilgi
icin web sitemizi ziyaret ediniz www.approx.es veya bir e-posta
gonderin: soporte@approx.es.
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

‘We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Brand name: APPROX IBERIA S.L.
Model no: APPPCIE2S

Product description: SERIAL PCI-E CARD

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the
procedures given in the:

- EMC DIRECTIVE: 2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE: 2011/65/EU

To which this declaration is based on with full conformance to the following European
norms and standards:

- ENS50581: 2012

- ENS§5022: 2010

- EN55024: 2010

- EN61000-3-2/A2:2009
- EN 61000-3-3:2008

Signed July 07, 2013

Jose Luis Ruiz Gémez
Managing Director

APPROX IBERIA SL.

ADD: Poligono Industrial Guadalquivir
€/ Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit:

Marque: APPROX IBERIA S.L.
Numéro modéle: APPPCIE2S

Description du produit: SERIAL PCI-E CARD

Les mesures présentées dans ce rapport d'essai ont été effectués conformément aux
procédures données dans le:

- EMC DIRECTIVE: 2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE: 2011/65/EU

Pour lequel cette déclaration est basée sur la pleine conformité aux normes et
standardseuropéens suivants:

- EN50581: 2012
- EN55022: 2010
- ENS55024: 2010

Signé le 07 julliet 2013

Jose Luis Ruiz Gémez
Managing Director

APPROX IBERIA SL.

ADD: Poligono Industrial Guadalquivir
€/ Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Declaramos bajo nuestra responsabilidad que el producto:

Marca Comercial: APPROX IBERIA S.L.
Modelo: APPPCIE2S

Descripcion del producto: SERIAL PCI-E CARD

Las medidas recogidas en este informe de prueba se realizaron de acuerdo con los

en las sigui directivas:

- EMC DIRECTIVE: 2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE: 2011/65/EU

Por lo que esta declaracion es de plena conformidad con las siguientes normas y
estandares europeos:

- ENS50581: 2012
- EN55022: 2010
- ENS55024: 2010

07 de julio de 2013

Jose Luis Ruiz Gémez
Managing Director

APPROX IBERIA SL.

ADD: Poligono Industrial Guadalquivir
€/ Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, MANTENIMIENTO Y RECICLADO

1.

7.

Atencion: Apague la fuente de alimentacion de su ordenador antes de conectar la
tarjeta. Nunca trate de tocar las partes internas con el ordenador encendido, tienen
peligro de descarga eléctrica.

No instale esta unidad cerca de agua, como, por ejemplo, en un sétano himedo, en
un exterior sin proteccién o en cualquier zona clasificada como humeda.
Cerciérese de conectar y asegurar la tarjeta en una ranura PCI-E correctamente,
peligro de cortocircuito en placa base.

No introduzca nada no indicado para su uso en los puertos de la tarjeta. Peligro
cortocircuito.

Cerciérese de conectar los dispositivos a la tarjeta PCI-E correctamente, basado en
conectores.

Limpiar el producto con un pano suave y seco, (siempre con el equipo
desconectado).

Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

SAFETY, MAINTENANCE AND RECYCLING INSTRUCTIONS

1.

Caution: Switch off the power supply of your computer before connecting the card.
Never open device when it's turned on, the internal parts are danger, electrical shock.
De no install this unit near water, for example, in wet basement, in an unprotected
outdoor installation or in any area classified as a wet.

Make sure to connect and secure the card in a PCI-E slot correctly, danger of
shortcuts on motherboard.

Don not insert anything not indicated for use in the ports of the card. Endangered
short.

Make sure to insert the PCI-E correctly in order to not damage the connectors.
Clean the product with a soft and dry cloth.

Follow local regulations for disposing of the product.

SECURITE, ENTRETIEN ET INSTRUCTIONS DE RECYCLAGE

1.

Attention: Couper I'alimentation de votre ordinateur avant de connecter la carte.
Jamais appareil ouvert quand il est allumé, les parties internes sont un danger, un
choc électrique.

Ne pas installer cet appareil prés de I'eau, par exemple, en sous-sol humide, dans une
installation extérieure non protégée ou dans une zone classée comme humide.
Assurez-vous de connecter et fixer la carte dans un emplacement PCI-E
correctement, risque de raccourcis sur la carte mere.

Den pas insérer quoi que ce soit pas indiqué pour une utilisation dans les ports de la
carte. En voie de disparition a court.

Assurez-vous d'insérer le PCI-E correctement afin de ne pas endommager les
connecteurs.

Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec.

Suivez les réglementations locales pour ['élimination du produit.



Reciclado

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 En el presente manual, el simbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el
producto estd sometido a una directiva europea, la 2002/96/EC, los productos eléctricos o
electrénicos, las baterfas, y los acumuladores y otros accesorios necesariamente han de ser
objeto de una recogida selectiva.

Al final de la vida Gtil del dispositivo, haz uso de los contenedores de reciclaje. Este gesto
ayudard a reducir los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medicambiente.

Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, te aportaran las precisiones esenciales en materia de
reciclado de su antiguo dispositivo. Este dispositivo lleva una bateria interna, deberd extraerse y
ser depositados separadamente para su adecuada gestién.

Recycled

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 In this manual, the container {bin) symbol indicates that the product is
subject to the European directive 2002/96 / EC, electrical and electronic products, batteries, and
batteries and other accessories must necessarily be subject to a selective collection.

At the end of the life of the device, make use of the recycling bins. This gesture will help reduce
the health risks and preserve the environment.

Municipalities and distributors, will provide essential details on recycling your old device.This
device carries an internal battery must be removed and deposited separately for proper
management.

Recyclage
AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Dans ce manuel, le symbole de poubelle barré indique que le produit est

soumis a la directive européenne 2002/96 / CE, les produits électriques et électroniques, les
batteries et les piles et autres accessoires doivent nécessairement faire I'objet d'un collecte
sélective.

Alafin de |a durée de vie utile du dispositif, utiliser les bacs de recyclage. Ce geste contribuera
aréduire les risques pour la santé et préserver I'environnement,

Les municipalités et les distributeurs, fourniront des détails essentiels sur le recyclage de votre
ancien appareil.

Ce dispositif comporte une batterie interne doit étre enlevé et déposé séparément pour une
bonne gestion.
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